The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 305

Relating to the property tax assessment of subdivisions.

By Senator Weeden, by request of Lloyd Hornbostel of Beloit.

To committee on Urban Affairs, Energy, Environmental Resources and Elections.

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor

July 1, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. J.A. HINES of Oxford to the Veterinary Examining Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1991.

Respectfully,
TOMMY THOMPSON
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 1, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. ASHER PACHT of Madison to the Psychology Examining Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1991.

Respectfully, TOMMY THOMPSON Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 1, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. MEREDITH BAKKE of DeForest to the Chiropractic Examining

Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1991.

Respectfully, TOMMY THOMPSON Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 1, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. STEVEN HERNANDEZ of Shorewood to the Chiropractic Examining Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1991.

Respectfully, TOMMY THOMPSON Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 24, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint CRAIG KUHNAU of Monona to the Barber's Examining Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1991.

Respectfully, TOMMY THOMPSON Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 23, 1987

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint HENRY MOORE, JR. of Milwaukee to the Barber's Examining Board, pursuant to the statute governing, to serve a term to expire July 1, 1990.

Respectfully, TOMMY THOMPSON Governor

Read and referred to committee on Agriculture, Health and Human Services.

SENATE CLEARINGHOUSE ORDERS

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 87-35

Relating to forms and instructions for product liability insurance reporting.

JOURNAL OF THE SENATE [July 8, 1987]

Submitted by Office of the Commissioner of Insurance.

Report received from agency, July 6, 1987.

Referred to committee on Labor, Business, Insurance, Veterans and Military Affairs, July 8, 1987.

The committee on Urban Affairs, Energy, Environmental Resources and Elections reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 86-204

Relating to septage disposal. No action taken.

MORDECAI LEE Chair

The committee on Economic Development, Financial Institutions and Fiscal Policies reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 87-11

Relating to certification of minority businesses by the department of development.

No action taken.

BARBARA ULICHNY Chair